

No. 23-397

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PRESERVE RESPONSIBLE SHORELINE ANAGEMENT,
ALICE TAWRESEY, ROBERT DAY, BAINBRIDGE
SHORELINE HOMEOWNERS, DICK HAUGAN, LINDA
YOUNG, JOHN ROSLING, BAINBRIDGE DEFENSE
FUND, POINT MONROE LAGOON HOME OWNERS
ASSOCIATION, INC., AND KITSAP COUNTY
ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS,

Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY, ENVIRONMENTAL LAND
USE HEARING OFFICE, AND GROWTH MANAGEMENT
HEARINGS BOARD CENTRAL PUGET SOUND REGION,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to
the Washington Court of Appeals

**OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF
CERTIORARI**

JAMES E. HANEY
OGDEN MURPHY
WALLACE, PLLC
901 5TH AVE, SUITE 3500
SEATTLE, WA 98164
(206) 447-7000
JHANEY@OMWLAW.COM
*Counsel of Record for
Respondent City of
Bainbridge Island*

November 15, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. The City's Shoreline Buffers are Based on an Extensive Scientific Record.....	3
B. The Only Policy Choices Used to Set the City's Shoreline Buffers were the Level of Protection Provided to Ecological Functions and the Desire to Minimize the Number of Structures that Would be Made Nonconforming.	6
C. The Washington Court of Appeals Affirms the City's Shoreline Master Program in an Unpublished Decision.....	8
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	9
I. The City's Standard Buffers Do Not Require Shoreline Owners to Give Up Any Property Rights, and the Doctrine against Unconstitutional Conditions Does Not Apply ..	9
II. PRSM's Proposed Issues do Not Follow from the Court of Appeals' Holding.....	14
A. The City did Not Ignore the Science, and the Washington Court did Not Say that it Could.....	14

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
B. The Court of Appeals did Not Hold that the City's Buffers are Exempt from the Nexus and Rough Proportionality Requirements as Legislative Exactions.....	17
III. PRSM Fails to Show that the Issues Presented are Ripe for this Court's Review....	19
A. PRSM Fails to Show a Conflict with this Court's Precedent in a Rule Allowing a Local Government to Meet the <i>Nollan/Dolan</i> Standards by Basing Buffer Widths on Science.	19
B. PRSM Fails to Identify any Split of Authority Regarding its Proposed "New Dimension" to the Issue Presented in <i>Sheetz</i>	24
CONCLUSION	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
Agins v. Tiburon, 447 U.S. 255 (1980).....	11
Dolan v. City of Tigard, 512 U.S. 374 (1994).....	1-2, 9, 11-14, 16, 18-25
Honesty in Env'tl. Analysis & Legislation v. Cent. Puget Sound Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd., 96 Wash. App. 522, 979 P.2d 864 (1999).....	16
Kaiser Aetna v. United States, 444 U.S. 164 (1979).....	12
Kitsap All. of Prop. Owners v. Cent. Puget Sound Growth Mgmt. Hr'gs Bd., 160 Wash. App. 250, 255 P.3d 696, review denied, 171 Wash.2d 1030 (2011), cert. denied, 566 U.S. 904 (2012).....	1, 15-16
Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist., 570 U.S. 595 (2013).....	20, 22-23
Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp., 458 U.S. 419 (1982).....	11
Lucas v. S.C. Coastal Council, 505 U.S. 1003 (1992).....	12-13
Nollan v. California Coastal Comm'n, 483 U.S. 825 (1987).....	1-2, 10-14, 16, 18-21, 23-25

Cited Authorities

Cases	<i>Page</i>
Preserve Responsible Shoreline Management, et al. v. City of Bainbridge Island, et al., Wash. App., No. 568080-II (Dec. 13, 2022)	3, 9, 14-20, 24
Sheetz v. County of El Dorado, No. 22-1047 (cert. granted Sept. 29, 2023)	2, 18-19, 24-25

Other Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
Wash. Gen. R. 14.1	9
Wash. Rev. Code § 2.06.040	9
Wash. Adm. Code 173-26-201(2)(a)	15
